1
Features
• Minimal External Circuitry Requirements, no RF Components on the PC Board Except
Matching to the Receiver Antenna
• High Sensitivity, Especially at Low Data Rates
• SSO20 and SO20 package
• Fully Integrated VCO
• Supply Voltage 4.5 V to 5.5 V, Operating Temperature Range -40°C to 105°C

4521B–RKE–01/03
Package Information
Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
T5744-TKS SSO20 Tube
T5744-TKQ SSO20 Taped and reeled
T5744-TGS SO20 Tube
T5744-TGQ SO20 Taped and reeled
technical drawings
according to DIN
specifications
Package SO20